

AAD Annual Meeting Registration Scholarship

The American Academy of Dermatology (AAD) would like to make you aware of the Annual Meeting Registration Scholarship deadline extensions.

The deadline for this scholarship has been extended to September 15, 2022.

Annual Meeting Registration Scholarship

Offered to dermatologists from countries outside the United States and Canada, Annual Meeting Registration Scholarship recipients receive:

- Waiver of the non-member registration fee for the 2023 AAD Annual Meeting March 16th March 21st, 2023 in New Orleans, Louisiana, USA
- Admission to one ticketed half-day course
- Invitation to attend the International Scholarship Reception and Dinner with AAD leadership on Thursday, March 16th, 2023
- Invitation to attend the International Member Reception on Friday, March 17th, 2023

Criteria

- You must be a board-certified dermatologist.
- Applicants must be nominated by their National Dermatological Society.
- Officers are required to submit an online recommendation form for each applicant (up to two per country).
- You are not eligible if you have already received an in-person AAD Scholarship.
- •

If you are an applicant and would like to apply, please contact your national dermatological society (Hungarian Dermatological Society: **mdtszeged@gmail.com**).

For more information about the Annual Meeting Registration Scholarship, please visit our website at <u>https://www.aad.org/member/career/awards/meeting-scholarship</u>.